SPIROEXPAND®
MULTICONTROL COOL
EMCC
PRESSURISATION
 Pressurisation
Replenishment
Monitoring
CONNECTION DIAGRAM

2 Suction line to the control unit 4 Discharge hopper for vessel safety
Technical changes reserved!
EXPLANATION OF TYPES
EMCC-D1-5.6
TYPE
SpiroExpand MultiControl Cool
VERSION
S System SOLO
D System DUO
M System MAXI
WORKING PRESSURE
Max. upper working pressure
Type Art. No.
EMCC-G connection set
The MultiControl Cool connection set EMCC-G enables the hydraulic connection between
the MultiControl Cool control unit EMCC-_1 and the MultiControl Cool vessel
EMCC-G. Technical details: suction pipe/overflow pipe: R1 R3/4 L = 1.300mm
EMCC-G
EMCC-Z connection set
The MultiControl Cool connection set EMCC-Z enables the hydraulic connection between
EMCC-G and EMCC-Z resp. EMCC-Z and EMCC-Z (extension).
Technical details: water sided/gas sided: R1/2 L = 1.000 mm
EMCC-Z
MultiControl Cool Make-up module
Make-up module for controlled make-up is used to compensate missing system medium.
EMCC-N1
Backflow preventer 1/2"
System separator with controllable low-pressure zone for products with automatic refill
function
TMA05
MultiControl Kompakt bypass set
The MultiControl compact bypass set is for use with MultiControl devices (EMCK, EMCM-_1,
ETCM-_1 and EMCC-_1) without automatic pressure stage degassing function. Integration
into the system is only possible with a connection to the system return. In addition, it is
recommended to use the bypass set for maintenance work in order to adjust the pressure
without connecting to the system. Technical data: Connection dimension: R 1", PN10.
EMCB-ZB
SpiroPure
Filling unit for the complete desalination of the replenishment water
Busmodules
Connection of the pressure maintenance system to an external control system for data exchange
MultiControl Busmodule Modbus TCP EMCMO-TCP
MultiControl Busmodule Modbus RTU RS485 EMCMO
MultiControl Busmodule Profibus-Standard DP-V0 EMCPB
MultiControl Busmodule Profinet IO-Device EMCPN
MultiControl webmodule
Monitoring and remote observation of the pressurization system via Internet web browser.
Information, fault and warning messages by e-mail.
EMCWE
Intermediate cooling vessels in various sizes
To regulate the temperature and to protect the system from unacceptable temperature
ranges (> 70 °C to 110 °C).
Tank sizes from 100 to 3,000 litres, depending on requirements.
Custom tanks also possible.
ET0100T1
-
ET3000T1
MultiControl contact temperature sensor
Including tightening strap (diameter 15 – 40 mm).
E51950
MultiControl cable temperature sensor
Cable 10 m, including immersion sleeve G 1/2", PN10.
E51951
Drip tray with siphon and plastic spacers to collect condensation water.
(50mm) 840 mm x 840 mm
E51995
Drip tray with siphon and plastic spacers to collect condensation water.
(50mm) 1200 mm x 840 mm
E51996
ACCESSORIES
A COMPLETE RANGE
THE RIGHT PRODUCT
AT A GLANCE